Top Ten Boys 17-18

Rank Time Pow First Name Last Name Comp Cat. Club Swim Date Meet
er
50 Free
1 19.63 930 Joshua Toothman M BBA 2/27/2025 2025 Men's Ivy League Championships
2 20.86 806 Kellen Morford M SWIM 3/20/2025 2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
3 21.02 806 Paul Koerwitz M GLSS 3/27/2025 2025 FL ISCA International Senior Cup
4 21.23 770 Ethan Harvey M BBA 3/2/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
5 21.25 768 Tyler Williams M LSSC 11/21/2024 House of Champions
6 21.26 783 Youssef Awad M LESD 3/2/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
7 21.57 753 Jack Raimy M UN 12/21/2024 2024 LE Viking
8 21.59 735 Leland Macphail M UN 2/13/2025 2025 LE NE Districts DII
9 21.60 750 Broderick Hicks M GWA 3/23/2025 2025 IN SwimStrong Dyland National Championship
10 21.65 729 Miguel Figueroa M GWA 12/5/2024 Denison Invitational
100 Free
1 44.10 886 Joshua Toothman M BBA 3/1/2025 2025 Men's Ivy League Championships
2 46.28 769 Tyler Williams M LSSC 11/23/2024 House of Champions
3 46.32 789 Gabe Bosler- M LESD 3/1/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
4 46.45 760 Miguel Figueroa M GWA 12/7/2024 Denison Invitational
5 46.51 757 Kellen Morford M SWIM 3/18/2025 2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
6 46.55 755 Alexandru  Cucu M SWIM 11/23/2024 Magnus Cup
7 46.61 774 Paul Koerwitz M GLSS 3/29/2025 2025 FL ISCA International Senior Cup
8 46.65 772 Jude Banks M UN 1/11/2025 2025 MD National Catholic Swimming & Diving Championship
9 46.66 771 Youssef Awad M LESD 2/16/2025 2025 PV 38th Black History Swim Meet
10 47.09 749 Darren Bittner M GLSS 3/29/2025 2025 FL ISCA International Senior Cup
200 Free
1 1:39.82 807 Joshua Toothman M BBA 12/7/2024 Zippy Invitational
2 1:41.17 771 Tyler Williams M LSSC 11/22/2024 House of Champions
3 1:41.80 755 Benjamin Davis M GWA 12/6/2024 Denison Invitational
4 1:41.96 750 Miguel Figueroa M GWA 12/6/2024 Denison Invitational
5 1:42.23 743 Leland Macphail M BBA 2/28/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
6 1:43.27 728 Broderick Hicks M GWA 3/20/2025 2025 IN SwimStrong Dyland National Championship
7 1:43.38 725 Kellen Morford M SWIM 11/24/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
7 1:43.38 725 Leo lacovetta M UN 2/21/2025 2025 LE HS States DI
9 1:43.62 707 Alexander  Pesek M UN 2/20/2025 2025 LE HS States 25 DII
10 1:43.81 714 Colin Elwell M UN 2/13/2025 2025 LE NE Districts DII
500 Free
1 4:28.61 824 Leland Macphail M BBA 3/21/2025 2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
2 4:33.13 780 Krystoph Gorski M GWA 11/21/2024 Ohio State Fall Invitational
3 4:40.27 726 Evan Ream M BBA 3/21/2025 2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
4 4:45.80 661 Evan McNamara M UN 2/13/2025 2025 LE NE Districts DII
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1:44.23
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649
661
636
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641
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866
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940
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773
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733
749
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960
807

Owen
Leo
Luke
Paul
Mason

lvan

Leland
Evan
Mason
Martin
Luke
Zachary
Kellen
Tyler
Samuel

Hayden

Leland
Poyraz
Evan
Luke
Bernardo
Zachary
Kellen
Martin
Tyler
Miles

Joshua
Krystoph
Jack
Caleb
Hayden
Jacob
Cameron
Brendon
Gabe
Brayden

Krystoph
Caleb

Weiss
lacovetta
Nagle
Koerwitz
Lewis

Reber

Macphail
Ream
Lewis
Masso
Nagle
Marinis
Morford
Hill
Stevenot

Price

Macphail
Askin
Ream
Nagle
Lamaita
Marinis
Morford
Masso
Hill

Turney

Toothman
Gorski
Raimy
Smesko
Price
Florio
Mateyo
Lewis
Bosler-

Peresie

Gorski

Smesko
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SWIM
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PA

BBA
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BBA
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SWIM
SWIM
LESD
GWA
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BBA
GWA
UN
FAST
PA
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UN
FAST
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UN

GWA
FAST

2/15/2025
2/14/2025
1/18/2025
11/23/2024
2/14/2025
12/21/2024

3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/2/2025
3/2/2025
11/3/2024
5/23/2024
11/10/2024
3/2/2025
10/20/2024
11/3/2024

3/22/2025
12/7/2024
3/22/2025
11/10/2024
2/28/2025
5/23/2024
11/10/2024
11/22/2024
2/28/2025
11/22/2024

2/28/2025
11/22/2024
3/13/2025
1/18/2025
3/2/2025
2/21/2025
2/20/2025
3/2/2025
3/2/2025
2/14/2025

11/23/2024
3/1/2025

2025 OH OB OHSAA Northwest District Meet
2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2025 LE NE Classic Finals

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2024 LE Jim Stacy Memorial

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE Showdown PA

2024 LE SWIM May 23

2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 IN RIV Fall Invitational

2024 LE Showdown PA

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
2024 Toyota US Open

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
2024 LE FAST-PA Nov 10

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE SWIM May 23

2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 Men's lvy League Championships

Ohio State Fall Invitational

2025 MA PIAA AA Boys Swimming Championships
2025 LE NE Classic Finals

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE HS States DI

2025 LE HS States 25 DIl

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

Ohio State Fall Invitational

2025 LE Senior Champs



O 0 N o U A~ W

100 BR

© 00 N o b W N

[y
o

200 BR

© 00 N o B W N

=
o

100 FL

O© 00 N o b W N

=
o

200 FL

1:52.65
1:52.86
1:53.01
1:54.66
1:57.73
1:58.04
1:58.51
1:58.64

53.70
54.64
56.45
57.62
57.83
59.15
59.21
59.68
59.81
59.83

2:01.37
2:04.56
2:05.38
2:06.29
2:07.06
2:09.83
2:12.36
2:13.27
2:14.97
2:15.86

49.34
49.90
50.14
50.54
50.55
50.69
50.86
51.43
51.48
51.75

770
773
763
734
670
663
654
644

975
912
838
816
783
757
729
711
731
706

904
812
798
821
770
724
721
668
640
626

839
812
796
781
781
770
766
740
737
720

Jacob
Jack
Hayden
Brady
Darren
Ilvan
Andrew

Brendon

Jude
Alexandru
Arsenii
Aiden
Preston
Derek
Jack

Trey
Timothy
Matthew

Jude
Alexandru
Arsenii
Preston
Benjamin
Jack
Derek
Matthew
Hayden
Nathan

Derek
Youssef
Krystoph
Jude
Cameron
Connor
Broderick
Jack
Kevin

Jacob

Florio
Raimy
Price
Ryba
Bittner
Reber
Yagour

Lewis

Banks

Cucu
Nikitin
Luczywo
Buckingham
Fan

Cerone
Nickoli
Leung Hing

Hinman

Banks

Cucu
Nikitin
Buckingham
Davis
Cerone

Fan

Hinman
Price

Reigle

Fan
Awad
Gorski
Banks
Mateyo
Fitzgerald
Hicks
Raimy
Zhang

Florio
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PA
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FAST
UN
LESD
PWRS

BBA
SWIM
LESD
PA
GWA
FAST
BBA
PWRS
PA
GWA

UN
LESD
GWA
UN
UN
UN
GWA
UN
BBSC
SWIM

3/18/2025
11/23/2024
3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/27/2025
11/23/2024
3/1/2025
3/1/2025

2/21/2025
11/22/2024
11/23/2024
2/14/2025
2/20/2025
12/21/2024
12/7/2024
12/21/2024
2/15/2025
11/23/2024

11/24/2024
11/23/2024
3/1/2025
12/7/2024
12/7/2024
12/6/2024
3/1/2025
11/24/2024
11/23/2024
3/1/2025

12/21/2024
3/1/2025
11/22/2024
12/21/2024
2/20/2025
1/11/2025
3/23/2025
12/21/2024
10/20/2024
3/1/2025

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
2024 LE Braun 24

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
2025 FL ISCA International Senior Cup

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE HS States DI

Magnus Cup

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2025 LE HS States 25 DIl

2024 LE Viking

Pioneer Classic

2024 OH OB Northwest Ohio Classic
2025 PV 38th Black History Swim Meet
2024 LE Braun 24

2024 LE Braun 24

Magnus Cup

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit
Denison Invitational

Pioneer Classic

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE Braun 24

2024 OH Fall SC Senior Invitational
2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE Viking

2025 LE Senior Champs

Ohio State Fall Invitational

2024 LE Viking

2025 LE HS States 25 DI

2025 MD National Catholic Swimming & Diving Championship
2025 IN SwimStrong Dyland National Championship

2024 LE Viking

2024 MI OLY Swimming Fall Classic

2025 LE Senior Champs
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1:52.16
1:55.57
1:55.66
1:56.36
1:58.14
2:02.29
2:02.69
2:03.03
2:03.66
2:04.04

1:51.33
1:51.68
1:52.28
1:52.92
1:53.40
1:53.96
1:54.99
1:56.28
1:56.69
1:57.40

3:58.27
4:14.20
4:15.56
4:16.19
4:16.23
4:16.43
4:19.14
4:19.95
4:23.08
4:23.14

790
735
733
719
669
603
595
574
563
570

855
847
796
781
770
794
733
704
731
716

827
684
654
665
665
663
620
612
583
600

Leland
Cooper
Derek
Broderick
Carson
Preston
Brendan
Noah
Kaden

Andrew

Jude

Jack
Benjamin
Leland
Jacob
Aiden
Arsenii
Alexandru
Broderick

Darren

Leland
Ivan
Hayden
Preston
Cooper
Evan
William
Owen
Jacob

Luke

Macphail
Watters

Fan

Hicks
Letchworth
Buckingham
Sulak
Beaver
Abke

Yagour

Banks
Raimy
Davis
Macphail
Florio
Luczywo
Nikitin
Cucu
Hicks
Bittner

Macphail
Reber

Price
Buckingham
Watters
Ream

Roth

Weiss

Florio

Nagle
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BBA
UN
BBA
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PA
GWA
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GWA

UN
PWRS
GWA
UN
UN
UN
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SWIM
GWA
GLSS

BBA
GLSS
PA

PA
UN
BBA
BBA
SWIM
SWIM
FAST

3/20/2025
4/4/2025
3/2/2025
3/22/2025
3/2/2025
11/24/2024
3/2/2025
3/2/2025
2/15/2025
11/24/2024

2/15/2025
11/23/2024
12/5/2024
2/13/2025
2/14/2025
2/14/2025
11/23/2024
11/21/2024
3/23/2025
3/26/2025

3/19/2025
11/22/2024
2/28/2025
12/6/2024
3/14/2025
2/28/2025
12/7/2024
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
11/23/2024

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
2025 NC YMCA SC Nationals

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 IN SwimStrong Dyland National Championship
2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 OH Fall SC Senior Invitational

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs

OAC Swimming & Diving Championships

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 OH OB OHSAA Northwest District Meet

2024 LE Braun 24

Denison Invitational

2025 LE NE Districts DII

2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2024 LE Braun 24

Magnus Cup

2025 IN SwimStrong Dyland National Championship
2025 FL ISCA International Senior Cup

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit

2025 OH AP Great Lakes YMCA Zone Championship
2025 LE Senior Champs

Bomber Invitational

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 OH Fall SC Senior Invitational



